Thunder Hole, Inc. We Shape the World

Invoice

4835 Flagler Est.Blvd. Hastings,Fl.32145 904-692-4906 904-692-1909 Fax

Bill To

Lake County Florida

Travares, Fl.32778

E-mail thunderhole4835@aol.com

PO Box 7800, Travares Florida

Date	Invoice #		
7/25/2017	1632		

REC	/[]	VED
	25	2017

LAKE COUNTY ROAD OPERATIONS

		Contract No.	Work Order	No.		Project	Pro	ject No.
		LC15-0405B	PO#2016-00	075		Orange Street		
ltem	Description		Quantity	U/	M	Unit	Rate	Amount
O16 L.C. So Swale and Ditche Sod in Lake Co.			1,457 21,855			ОКТ РО#: 20	•	6/17 > > 460
*Invoices over 30 days are subject to 1.5 service charge. (Annual rate 18%). Date Completed: 7/10 - 7/14/2017				Total	(\$12,748.7		

99 BP 7/28/17 7/28



Public Works Road Ops

Phone: 904-692-4906

Fax:904-692-1909
Re: 15-0405B, Thunderhole, Inc. Date: 7/26/2017
OKAY to PAY
Type of work completed: Swale work per hour (County supplies trucks) Swale Work per foot dig only (Contractor supplies trucks) Swale work per foot with sod (Contractor supplies trucks)
Length of project: 1,457 LF
Location: west side of Orange Street in Sorrento area
Total Time on invoice: n/a

Comments: Could not install swales on east side of Orange St. due to Gas line not having enough cover Gas technician stopped Thunder Hole from working.

County Representative: Robert Baker

Total length completed in linear feet: 1,457 LF

Amount of Sod Used: 21,855 sq. ft.

Date: 7-25-2017



Date: 6-14-2017

Thunderhole, Inc. 4835 Flagler Est. Blvd. Hastings, Fl. 32145

Subject:

Project Order Form

Contract No. 15-0405B Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services.

Purchase Order No. 2016-0075

Dear, Thunderhole Inc.

Please find below a request for services under the Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services Contract No. 15-0405B. A description of the requested services and project specific information is listed below.

Unless otherwise instructed by the Project Manager, the swale or ditch should be dug to a maximum side slope of three (3) to one (1). The bottom of the swale or ditch shall be well rounded to allow for the ease of mowing. The swales or ditches shall be dug in one (1) foot depth increments and shall be fourteen (14) feet in width.

Any questions or descrepancies must be addressed and agreed upon between the Contractor and the Project Manager prior to performing any work. Any work performed without agreement by all parties shall be paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. Invoices should be sent to Post Office Box 7800, Tavares, FL 32778.

Pursuant to the Contract, all work shall begin within ten (10) business days from the date of this notice. Please make sure to contact our office regarding the scheduling of this work.

This work is to be completed pursuant to the site visit conducted with the Project Manager. **LOCATION:**

Address: Between Wolfbranch Rd. and SR 46 Road Name: Orange Street (Sorrento) Section: 25 19 Seg. #: 3-4385-01 Township: Range: WORK DESCRIPTION: **Swale Total Linear Footage:** 1,950 L. F. Dig both sides of road and sod disturbed areas. Start and stop points are marked on road edge with paint. Grade-all work per hour (County supplies trucks for hauling) Grade-all work per hour (County supplies trucks for hauling) with sod Swale work per foot dig only (Contractor supplies trucks for hauling) Swale work per foot with sod (Contractor supplies trucks for hauling) X Sod Quantity (Estimate): 27,300 sq. ft. Sod Type: Match existing 6/14/2017 Robert Baker County Representative



Estep Swale: \$6,825 80d: \$9,555 \$16,380

Project Order Form

I TOJECT OTACI	I H. OH HII	/
To: From: Public Works Road Ops	Thunderhole Swale: \$ 3 80d: \$ 12	3,900
Fax: Phone: (352)343-6439	80a: # 12	-1203
Phone: Pages: <u>1</u>	\$16	,185
Re: Swale/Ditch Digging Date:		
This is a Project Order Form per the site visit conducted wit Area Supervisor.	vith Merrill's Grade-all and the Maintenanc	e
Grade-All work per hour (County supplies trucks) Grade-All work per hour (County supplies trucks) with sod Swale Work per foot dig only (Contractor supplies trucks) Swale work per foot with sod (Contractor supplies trucks)		
Location: Both sides of Orange St from SR 46 to Wolf Bran	unch Rd	
Section: <u>25</u> Town: <u>19</u> Range: <u>27</u> Segment #: <u>3-4385-01</u>	<u>)1</u>	
Digging total length linear feet: 1,950 Sod Estimate Sq Ft: 27,300 Type of sod: Bahia Estimated Hours: Start Date: Completion date :		
Notes: <u>Driveways were not counted.</u>		
Mark start and stop area with paint on road.		
County Representative	Date	

Lake County Road Operations, Public Works 12901 County Landfill Road, Tavares. Mailing Address, PO Box 7800, Tavares Florida 32778, Phone Number: 352-343-6439 - Fax Number: 352-742-3888

Revised: 6-29-2012

Request Details Report

Observed Date/Time Associated Work Order Request Number 6/13/17 9:30:A MA3-15606-R Citizen Information Phone Ext. Name Alternate Phone Address **Email Address** Organization Requestor Lake County Public Works Contact Dean, Randy Issue Drainage Issue and Location Map Page SEC TWN RNG Activity Address Number Route Orange St (4385) Intersect Route Details Contract swale work requested on both sides of the stret from SR 46 to Wolf Branch Rd. Total of 1950 ft. Notes History Resolution

Request Response Date 06/13/2017

Time Arrived Time Departed

Date

I Agree To Along Thunder Hole to PLACE DIFT From

OFAnge ST Susales on my Property AT 24324 STANSONS FOR

AV 32776

J.HH